SIDE ONE

» STATE CORPORATION COMMISSIOR OF .KANSAS . ~. ')
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
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#Transferred to Murfin Drlg. Co. 5/8/85
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Murfin Drilling Co.
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Designate Type of Completlon
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oM SHD #TFemp #bd
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If OWHO: old well Jdnto as follows:
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-Wel)] Name esvessssasssesnsnsesssasannscnsonnns

Comp- Da'\‘e .-c--.-o----unnold Tofal Dep']'hoquoo

WELL HISTCRY
Drilling Method:
X Mud Rotary _ Air Rofary _ Cable
9/4/84 9/23/84 10/18/84
Spud Date Date Reached TD  Completion Date
5500 5391"
Total Depth PBTD

Amount of Surface Plpe Set and Cemented a‘r..6.%§fee1'
Multipie Stage Cementing Collar Used? __ Yes xMNo
if yes, show depth Seteesssssrrarasensens foot
If alternate 2 completion, cement circulated
froMessssssessesfoot dopth Yoersncsseew/aeaesSX cmt
Cement Company Neme ssessecescssassrcsconvrsssassasne
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Fleld Name--.---I\Igynqa.g.-.aigl:.-....‘...........-.......

Producing Forma'tion......l\!q].::r.."f.....................
1 i
Elevation: G-ound...2.§?.1.............KB......2.E.’§.3....
Saction Plat
5280
1 3 ! i .
il * L B N T
] 4620
S BN BEEE EEEE B BN " {4250
+ 3960
b+ + { ' 3630
— 3300
—3 -1 oAt ] j2ere
et —{ 2640
R S J : —=2310
i —{ 1980
N S (U T T Y P B
n d 1 L L— -~ 1320
~-y =g 1t iq 4 1| -q990
: S
SR I B4 R Pl qeee -
N | ) [ ;
Z3RR283E322888828
NQUNODOMOASOHODOIDOM
WSO NNNTT
WATER SUPPLY (NFORMAT ION
Disposition of Produced ¥Water: Disposal
Docket # ceveccensnsncnssasas RBpressur‘lrlg

Questlons on this portfon of the ACO-1 caii:
Water Resources Boord (913) 296-3717
Source of Water:
Division of Water Resources Permit feeessessessasses

___Groundwater...see..Ft North from Southeast Corner
(Wel 1) essewssFt West from Southeast Corner of
Sec Twp Rge East West

__Surface Waterseesssft North from Southeast Corner
(Stream,pond etclsesee.sFt West from Southeast Corner
Sac Twp Rge-  East We st

Other (explalin)ssececscsssncssacusascnsascoranias
{purchased from clty, R.W.D. #)

INSTRUCT | ONS::
B2-3-130, 82-3~107 and 82-3-106 apply.
in writing and submitted with the form.

all plugged wells.

Information on side two of +his form wil] be held confidential for a period of 12 months |f requested
See rule 82-3-107 for confldentiality in excess of 12 months.

One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit P-4 form with
Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned weils. '

This form shall be completed In friplicate and flled with the Kansas Corporation Commission,
200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, withln 120 days of the spud date of any well.

Rule

All requlirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to reguiate the oil and gas industry have

been fully complied with and the s+a+e}mﬂgn+ herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
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SIDE Two ' R

Opel‘a'fol" Name .';['..Q.].?_“(j..C_I‘;]:_g_n_.(_]p.r.]z;"""__"""_" Lease NametaoNlo]:FPQOoE P CIN #..0'04000
*Transferred to Murfin Drilling Co. 5/8/85

East
Sec..fk....... Twp..?p.s..... Rge. 42 Heniene [] West . CouNtyeee ELAZK 1 veenecnsnsecencesesssncsnssansss
WELL LOG

INSTRUCTIONS: Show lmporfan‘r 1’op5 and base of formations penetrated, Detall mll cores. Report all dril} stem
tests glving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in
pressure reached static level, hydrostetic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluld recovery, and flow rates
£ gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed, Attach copy of leg.
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Drill Stem Tests Taken [CJyes [ JNo | Formatlon Description
sampies Sent to Geological Survey [g|Yes [ JNo | b | Log [ sample
Cores Taken [ClYes ] No |
- I Name Top Bottom
Nome | Herington _ 2730 (- 147"
| Heebner 4384'  (-1801")
| Lansing 45017 (-1918")
| stark 4902' (-2319")
| B/KC 5024'  (-2441")
| Marmaton 5038' (-2455")
| Pawnee 5132' (-2549")
| Cherokee 5180"'" {(-2597")
| B. Inola ' 5300' (-2717")
| Morrow Sdo 5339'  (-2756")
| Miss 5401'  (~2819")
| RTD 5500
|
|
\ |
I
I
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I
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CASING RECORD [X|New [ |Used |
-~ Report all strings set-conducter, surface, lntermedlate, preduction, etc. I

Type and I
#Sacks Percent !
I

Size Hole '
Used ]Addlﬂves
I
|

prilled

Size Casing | Weight | Setting | Type of
Set (in 0.D.) | Lbs/Ft. | pepth | Cement
| I I
| |

|
|
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|Purpose of String
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Prod. | 7 7/8" | 44" | 10.5¢# | 5499' |Thixotropic 150} -
PERFORATION RECORD | Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Shots Per Foot| Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated| (Amount and Kind of Material Used)| Depth
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| TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer at | Liner Run [Jyes [_|No
1 2 3/8" 5337°
|[pate of First Production |Producing Method |
II TERA % []Fiowing [ Pumping [T} Gas Litt [ ]Other (explain)ieecescrsese
| - oill | Gas Water Gas~011 Ratio Gravity|
| | | I
|Estimated Production | -2~ -— | - —— - |
| Per 24 Hours ' | | | o . f
|- | Bbis | MCF Bbls CFPB |
I I I - I
METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
Disposition of gas: [ | Vented [C] open Hole [ FPerfération . as above
| }soid (] other (SpecTty) sesusecsess
[_—_]Used on Lease ’
Dually Completed teresserernrrrenrnn

Commingled
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CONTRACTORS AND PRODUCERS

September 21, 1987

State Corporation Commission
200 Coloradeo Derby Bldg.
Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Change of Operator
Gentlemen:
Please be advised that effective May 8, 1985, Murfin Drilling
Company took over operations of the Norton "E" #1-4 well, located
SW SE SW Sec. 4-308-25W; Clark County, KS, from TX0 Production
Corp.

Enclosed your will find ACO-1 Well Completion Report and CP-111
Temporary Abandoned report.

Sincerely,

MURFIN,DRILLING COMPANY

PRAN %Z A
erran Redington g

By:
“ Administrative As
Production Records

[kr
Enclosures

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP2 21967,

CUNS_E.RVAT 1O/ DIVISION
Wichiia, Kansas

250 N. WATER, SUITE 300, WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 « 318/ 287-3241




